
Divisions Cultural & Prescribed Fire
culturalfire@fness.bc.ca

FireSmart
firesmart@fness.bc.ca 

Fuels
fuels@fness.bc.ca 

Wildfire
wildfire @fness.bc.ca 

Supervisors
Attila Nelson

anelson@fness.bc.ca

250-818-6714

Rob Bosse
rbosse@fness.bc.ca

250-319-2433

Dan Stevens

dstevens@fness.bc.ca

778-694-4352

Jeff Leahy, RPF 

jleahy@fness.bc.ca

250-883-9269

Terrence Pierre

tpierre@fness.bc.ca

778-791-3220

Darrick Andrew

dandrew@fness.bc.ca

250-318-3645

Cathy MacKenzie, RPF

cmackenzie@fness.bc.ca

778-694-7505

Caleb Rempel, RFT

crempel@fness.bc.ca

778-694-5188

Malina Garner

mgarner@fness.bc.ca

778-792-2102

Cathy MacKenzie, RPF

Interim

cmackenzie@fness.bc.ca

778-694-7505

MITIGATION DEPARTMENT

Amanda Reynolds, Manager

areynolds@fness.bc.ca

778-694-9982

Malina Garner

mgarner@fness.bc.ca

778-792-2102

Dan Stevens

dstevens@fness.bc.ca

778-694-4352

Dan Stevens

dstevens@fness.bc.ca

778-694-4352

Malina Garner

mgarner@fness.bc.ca

778-792-2102

Malina Garner

mgarner@fness.bc.ca

778-792-2102

Mitigation Department

Fire Centres

Cariboo

Coastal

Darrick Andrew

dandrew@fness.bc.ca

250-318-3645

Ryan Lewis

rlewis@fness.bc.ca

250-320-7207

Jaci Gilbert

jgilbert@fness.bc.ca

250-320-8250

Attila Nelson

anelson@fness.bc.ca

250-818-6714

Attila Nelson

anelson@fness.bc.ca

250-818-6714

Jaci Gilbert

jgilbert@fness.bc.ca

250-320-8250

Ryan Lewis

rlewis@fness.bc.ca

250-320-7207

Harry Gillett, FIT

hgillett@fness.bc.ca

250-319-2003

Matt Nelson

mnelson@fness.bc.ca

604-213-5955

Attila Nelson

anelson@fness.bc.ca

250-818-6714

Acknowledging that we are living and working on the unceded traditional territories of 

First Nations across British Columbia.

Matt Nelson

mnelson@fness.bc.ca

604-213-5955

Terrence Pierre

tpierre@fness.bc.ca

778-791-3220

Rob Bosse

rbosse@fness.bc.ca

250-319-2433

Caleb Rempel, RFT

crempel@fness.bc.ca

778-694-5188

Owen Price, RFT

oprice@fness.bc.ca

778-694-9055

Marc Aymerich Casas, FIT 

mcasas@fness.bc.ca

250-320-2779

Southeast

Prince George

Northwest

Kamloops

2025-01-30


